
Date: 

2. Equipment:  Type of Equipment and How equipment will be used. 

REAP 

Project 

Category 

(1-10)

Applicant County **REAP Project Description
Total Project Budget 

Amount

REAP Requested 

Amount
Interest Funds Used

De-Obligated Funds 

Used

REAP Awarded 

Amount
House Senate

1 TOWN OF BILLINGS NOBLE

Purchase and install approx. 100 AMR Water Meters including software 

system. $117,370.00 $71,970.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,970.00 38 20

9 TOWN OF BURLINGTON ALFALFA

Replace approx. 1603 LF of gas line with new poly mainline from Main Street 

and Poplar, going north on the east side of Main Street. Boring will be done 

with anode-less risers and excess flow valves being installed. $50,893.00 $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,000.00 58 19

4 TOWN OF CANTON  (CDBG/REAP) BLAINE

Street repair and sidewalk replacement project. Remove and replace concrete 

curbs, sidewalk and gutter. Remove trees from sidewalk. Location is from E 

Main running north up Broadway to the end of Vo-Ag Building (100 Ft North in  

Block 24 Lot 12, 154 Ft North in Block 24 Lots 13-17, and 121 feet North in 

Block 17 Lots 1-6). Streets to receive a 2 inch overlay are Armor, Garfield, 

Santa Fe, Walnut, Jefferson, Cedar. $277,870.00 $136,363.63 $0.00 $0.00 $136,363.63 59 26

3 TOWN OF CASHION KINGFISHER

Sewer Main Line Replacement. Approx. 410 LF of 12" PVC SDR 26 sewer main 

and upgrade manholes along 1st Street. $66,500.34 $59,100.34 $0.00 $0.00 $59,100.34 41 20

9 CITY OF GEARY BLAINE

Replace approx. 2000 LF of gas line with new poly mainline and make 

connections to residential users. This will occur in the center part of town at 

NE 3rd St (Broadway to Cheyenne) south to SW 4th Street (Broadway to 

Cheyenne). $49,860.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 57 26

4 GRANT COUNTY DISTRICT 1 GRANT

Repair and improve the material on weather roads used for bus routes and 

mail routes in district 1. Project locations are: Shrum Evans: intersection Logan 

Rd and CR 770 go .5 mile west to starting point and continue west 1.5 miles; 

Bergman's: hwy 11 & CR 760 intersection go 1 mile north then .25 mile east;  

Krejsek: Kiowa Rd and CR 910 go 4 miles north ten 1 mile east then 2 miles 

north; Kretchmar: Hwy 11 and CR 950 go 1 mile north then 2 miles west, 

spotting rock; Armour: Kiowa Rd and CR 920 going north .25 mile. $100,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 38 19

1 TOWN OF HELENA ALFALFA

Purchase and install approx. 150 AMR Water Meters including software 

system. $99,335.00 $45,735.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,735.00 58 19

1 TOWN OF HENNESSEY KINGFISHER

Upgrade approx. 1179 LF of water well transmission lines from 4" to 6" to 

increase capacity. This will take place between Well 8 to Well 7 before going to 

the water plant. $82,103.40 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 59 20

1 TOWN OF HILLSDALE GARFIELD

Rehabilitation of water tower to fix leaks and damages including interior and 

exterior repairs. Tower located at NW corner of Taylor and Conner. $55,555.00 $20,250.74 $0.00 $0.00 $20,250.74 41 19

4 TOWN OF HITCHCOCK BLAINE

Drainage improvements and street repair. Culverts and drainage ditch repairs 

should occur on corner of 1st and Main ; Emporia and 1st; Emporia and 2nd; S 

Broadway. Streets to resurface with 2.5" overlay are: Roberts; Broadway; 2nd; 

1st. Chip/Seal on Main; Emporia; Broadway; 1st. $136,576.00 $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000.00 59 26

3 TOWN OF HUNTER GARFIELD

Rehabilitation of sewer list station. Replace 2 pumps and control panels, 

including alarms, surge suppression and all components. Install trash basket. 

Station located at NE 1/4, section 18, T24, R4W. $35,000.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,500.00 38 20

1 CITY OF KAW CITY KAY

Purchase and install approx. 100 AMR Water Meters to newly acquired Kay Co 

RWD 4 customers to their current system. $58,000.00 $25,810.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,810.00 37 10

5 KAY COUNTY / KILDARE FIRE DEPT KAY

Build a new tanker truck by purchasing a 2500 gallon tanker to mount on 

provided 2006 Sterling truck chassis. This includes all pumps and plumbing to 

make tanker operational. $30,700.00 $20,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,900.00 37 10

1 CITY OF KINGFISHER KINGFISHER

Replace approx. 20 damaged and unusable fire hydrants at these locations: 

12th & Will Rogers; Meadowlark & Will Rogers; Oak & Will Rogers; 2110 S 

Main; Ridge Dr & Karen Ln; 3rd & Erwin; 5th & Wyatt; 7th & Miles; Hwy33 & 

3rd; 2nd St & E Admire; 4th & Erwin; 6th & Oklahoma; 5th & Locust; 7th & 

Locust; 8th & overstreet; 11th & Seay; Seay & water tower; 10th & will Rogers; 

14th & Fay; 11th & Oklahoma. $43,580.00 $23,969.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,969.00 59 26

1 KINGFISHER CO / KINGFISHER CO RWD3 KINGFISHER

Water Storage Tank Rehabilitation including work on interior and exterior. 

Located at SW 1/4 Sec 5-17N-7WI and SE 1/4 Sec 5-17N-7WI. $150,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 59 26

STATE REAP Funded Projects SFY: 2020

**Project Descriptions Should Include: 

1. Rural Water/Sewer Projects:   "Detailed" Location of Project 3. Roads/Streets:   "Detailed" Location and Distance of Road to be Repaired

Agency NAME: 11/22/2019Northern Oklahoma Development Authority (NODA)



1 TOWN OF LAMONT GRANT

Three well houses need rehabilitation. This will include pump replacement, 

cleaning casings to remove buildup, power washing; painting interior and 

exterior, replacing doors and updating electrical panels and wiring on poles. 

Location is NE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of Section 6, T25, R4W. $34,450.00 $30,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,050.00 38 19

1 TOWN OF LOYAL KINGFISHER

Improve water system to lower nitrate levels. Upgrades include a nitrate 

removal treatment system with building, backwash lagoon, and additional 

water line to connect the proposed treatment system to the existing water 

system. $161,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 59 23

1 TOWN OF MANCHESTER GRANT

Rehabilitate water tower and install telemetry system. Towers located lot 1 & 

2 of block 6. $88,922.00 $20,250.73 $0.00 $0.00 $20,250.73 38 20

4 TOWN OF MENO MAJOR

Storm water drainage improvements to clear out waterway from Park and 

Prospect to the south side of the Railroad culverts, jet out culverts on Prospect 

from Park to Frederick and other drainage water flow throughout the town. $46,100.00 $1,384.64 $1,339.59 $33,694.77 $36,419.00 58 27

1 TOWN OF NASH GRANT

Drill new water well to replace Well #3. Town is currently under a boil order 

due to issues with Well #3. Wells located approx. 3 miles north of Nash. $84,264.00 $74,994.96 $0.00 $0.00 $74,994.96 38 19

4 TOWN OF NORTH ENID GARFIELD

Concrete approx. 2 blocks in residential neighborhood due to increased traffic 

from growth in Chisholm schools.  Location: from Redwood/Colorado junction, 

two blocks west on Colorado to Candlewood/Colorado junction. $148,052.35 $83,052.35 $0.00 $0.00 $83,052.35 40 19

1 TOWN OF OKARCHE KINGFISHER

Rehabilitation of three water wells to include replacement of upper-terminal 

piping, water meter, shutoff valves, pressure gages, sample taps, building and 

pad, controls and blow off.  Wells located NE 1/4 Section 17, T14N, R9W IM. $293,908.68 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 59 23

1 TOWN OF OKEENE BLAINE

Purchase mini excavator w/trailer for Utility Department to use for AMR meter 

installation and other projects. $51,113.74 $45,491.23 $0.00 $0.00 $45,491.23 59 26

3 CITY OF PERRY NOBLE

Install fencing around the WWTP to complete all items from a Notice of 

Violation issues by ODEQ. Approx. 2100 LF of 6' chain link perimeter security 

fence with two 12' drive gates. $36,700.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 35 20

1 TOWN OF RINGWOOD MAJOR

Purchase and install approx. 124 AMR Water Meters including software 

system. $91,250.00 $33,657.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,657.00 58 27

9 TOWN OF WAKITA GRANT

Replace the gas delivery system to the Community Health Center (nursing 

home) located at 1153 Cherokee St. This will include replacing 4 gas meters 

and necessary valving to complete the task. Wakita will also remove approx. 

20 inactive gas risers due to safety concerns and leaks. $9,568.00 $8,568.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,568.00 38 20

26 $2,398,671.51 $1,247,047.62 $1,339.59 $33,694.77 $1,282,081.98

$1,247,047.62

$1,339.59

$33,694.77

$1,282,081.98

$1,247,047.62

1 Town of Goltry - FY19 - AL19-2 $12,958.00

2 City of Pond Creek - FY19 - GR19-2 $20,736.77

TOTAL $33,694.77

**List the De-Obligated Projects that will provide Funding 

For: FY2020

De-Obligated Project Funds Amount $

State REAP Amount Awarded to COG Agency $

Total Project Awarded Amount $

Total REAP Project Funding Distribution For: FY2020

State REAP Funding Amount $

Interest Funds Used Amount $

TOTAL APPLICATIONS :  


